

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).716-717/2010

JOGINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.
(With office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vivek Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report, it is evident that in the Special Leave Petition, delay is condoned and notice was ordered to be issued by an order dated 4.1.2010. The show cause notice could not be issued since the learned counsel for the petitioner had not paid process fee nor filed spare copies of the special leave petition. Therefore, by an order dated 7.4.2010, the learned counsel for the petitioner was directed to comply with the office objections within two weeks. According to the report the said order has not been complied with. However, the learned counsel for the petitioner states at the bar that the process fee is paid and spare copies have already been filed, but there is a delay of four days in complying with the directions which may be condoned.

-2-

Having regards to the facts and the circumstances of the case, delay of four days is condoned.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER